
Saturday, February 11
UNZZA sone «00m
7.18 EMPIRE GAMES: Results and High-
9. 4 Popular Vocalists9.15 Tops in Tunes
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 John Charles Thomas (baritone)
9.45 The World on the Moon Haydn10. 0 Devotions: Pastor M. Taylor10.30 Light Recordings i
11. 0 EMP'TE GAMES: Water polo re-sults
12. 0 Luin, Music
12.33 p.m. EMPIRE GAMES: Summary ofmorning’s events
Througbout the afternoon: EMPIRE
GAMES: Commentaries on athletics
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 EMPIRE GAMES: Results and high-
lights
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Reserved
EVENING PROGRAMME
7.30 EMPIRE GAMES: Cycling commen-taries; followed by Closing Ceremony
40.30 Light Music
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 EMPIRE GAMES: Summary ofday’s results
11.30 (approx.) Close down

( fC 880 ke. 341m,
45. Op.m. Light Music6. O.. Tea Dance "26.30 Popular Vocalists and7. 0 After Dinner Music

8. 0 Play: "The Man Who Feared theGallows," by Victor Andrews
(NZBS Production)8.25 Intermission with the Queen’s HallLight -Orchestra

8.30 "Whose Body?" by Dorothy L.Sayers
(BBC Programme)9. 0 Classical Music: DvorakThe Czech. Philharmonic Orchestra, con-ducted by Vaclav Talich

Symphony No. 2 in D Minor, Op. 70 _9.42 Music by Ravel:Suzanne Danco (soprano) with the Paris
:Conversat0ire Concerts Society Orches-tra_conducted by Ernest Ansermet

Scheherazade9.57 ter Gieseing (pianoforte)La
bn
ee de ClochesLe Gibet

.10, 5 The Paris Conservatoire Concerts
hep Orchestra conducted by Charlesune

PRO and Chloe: First and Secondultes
10.30 Close downi a

l] Y, D) 1250 ke. 240m.re11.0 am. Light Programme1. 0 p.m. Promenade Concert2.0 Saturday Afternoon Variety4. Round Up Time4.15 The Allen Roth Show .
4.45 Old Time Dance Music5.0 Waltz Time5.16 Salon Music
5.30 Music for the Piano =6. 0 "Crime, Gentlemen, Please"

; (BBC Programme)6.30 Sports Results7.0 Lew Campbell and his Orchestra(from the Radio Theatre)7.30 "Time for Music’: Light Music bythe Midland Light Orchestra8.0 "Dancing Time9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 "Lookout": A N.Z,. Commentary onthe International News, by ProfessorW. T. G. Airey ;

9.30 Daneing Time (contd.)11. 0 Close down ;

IDXqN| 970 kc. 309m.7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report i8. 0 Music for the Housewife9.15 Melody Roundup Se9.456 Home Decoration (Anne Stewart)10. 0 Close down

°

6.30 p.m. Star Entertainment7. 0 "Blue Danube": The story of theStrauss Family
Programme Review and Announce-

ments1 Spotlight on Sport7.45 Band of the Week: Joe Loss —

8.30 Heather Mixture; Scottish Variety
Artists 7

(BBC Programme)
9. 0 Weather Report
9. 4 Choice of the People: Request pro-
gramme P
11.156 Empire Games: Summary of the
day’s results
11.30 (approx.) Close down
| dina

UOKtn) rsione azo
O a.m. Breakfast Session
. oO Record Roundabout
9.15 Recalls of Requests
9.45 Home Decorating Talk (Anne
Stewart)
ba 0 Close down
7
0 p.m. Music for the Tea Hour FS«® "The Blue Danube" .

,

7.30 Programme Review and Sports Re-sults
7.45 "ITMA"’

(BBC Programme)
8.15 Waikato Presents
Dawn Armstrong (soprano)Ken Davies’ Hawaiian Sextet
Joan Donaldson (light pianist)Richard Jones (novelty vocalist)(From the Studio)

)8.45 At the Console8. 0 Weather Report
9. 4 Songs from the Shows
9.36 An Unusual Musical9.50 Cabarette
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Empire Games: Summary of theDay’s Results
411.30 (approx.) Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS — Paid in
advance at any Money Order Office. Twelve
months, 12/-; six months, 6/-,
All programmes in this issue ae copyrightto The Listener, and may not reprintedwithout permission,

QZ ROTORUA‘800 ke. 375m.
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
7.18 Empire Games: Results and High-
lights
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Morning Star: Joe Stafford9.15 Keyboard Contrasts
10, 0 ‘Simon the Coldheart"
10.16 Listen to the Latest
10.30 Gardening Talk
10.45 Hawaiian Serenaders
11. o Rotorua Racing Club: Commentarieshroughout the day
11.15 Comedy Highspots
411.30 Sing it Again
412. 0 Music for Midday
eer hees Empire Games: Summary ofmornuing’s events2.0 Matinee for those at Home
2.15 Sports Summary No. 1416 Sports Summary No. 2
56. 0 or Our Younger Listeners: ‘"‘The
Meeting Pool"
5.30 Song Folio
5.45 Popular Tunes of Today6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
National Announcements
6.40 Empire Games: Results and High-
ligh ts70 Final Sports Summary7.30 "ITMA"(BBC Production)
8. 0 Seapegoats of History °
8.45 Isles of Romance
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary on
the Se = epee

News, by Professor W.
T. G. Airey
9.30 Souvenirs of Song
9.45 Life’s Lighter Side10. O (approx.) Empire Games: Closing
Ceremony
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Empire Games: Summary of Day’sResults :

471.30 (approx.) Close down

QW sr0ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.18 EMPIRE GAMES: Results and High-
lights ;

;

Breakfast Session
9. 5 Band Programme
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Morning Star: Alexander Brailow-
sky (pianist)
9.40 Musie While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 ‘Today in N.Z. History: Heaphy’sVictoria Cross
10.40* Mastersingers
eal EMPIRE GAMES: Water polo re-sults
11.40 Variety
Sports Announcements and Cancellations
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Empire Games: Summary of
morning’s events :

Throughout the afternoon: EMPIRE
GAMES: Commentaries on athletics
5. 0 Children’s Session: Uncle Ernestentertains ~

5.45 Dinner Musie6. 0 Late Sports Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS

bas Sar
EMPIRE GAMES: Results and high-s

» Pe | Sports Results
EVENING PROGRAMME
7.30 EMPIRE GAMES: Cycling commen-tarles; followed by Closing Ceremony
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 EMPIRE GAMES: Summary ofday’s results
11.30 (approx.) Close down

2OAV i WELLINGTON650 ke. 461 mm.
O p.m. Light Entertainment2 0 Sports Summary
Saturday Afternoon Matinee
4.45 Sports Summary :

5. O Home to Musi¢
re ; ies a ak. a j
. oday in sto $

Heaphy"s:
6 6. Tn ie hi rm e o usic;

*
allenRoth Orchestra of6.26 Concert

|}6.46 |The Webb-Tilton Programme7. 0 Pictures in Music
Brigg Fair Delius
Minuet of SWill-o’-the-Wisps’"Dance of the Sylphs Berlioz

7.30 From Screen to Radio: Featuring
scenes from the soundtrack, and inter-
views with the stars and directors of the
new British film ‘‘Quartet"
8. 0 The Allen Roth Show
8.28 "Much-Binding-n-the-Marsh"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z, Commentary onthe International News, by Professor W.T. G. Airey
9.30 Old Time Dance Music
10. 0 District Sports Summary
10.10 Old Time Dance Music
10.30 Close down

{

VAD) WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265m,
1.15 p.m. Light, Entertainment2.0 Masters of the Baton: Sir Henry J..Wood
2.30 Classical Corner
3. 0 Variety4.0 Stringtime: George Melachrino Or-.chestra
4.30 Chestnut Corner7.0 "You Asked For It"
10. O District Weather Report
Close down

2G 1010 ke. 297 m.-
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Music Styles by Phil Green and his
Orchestra
9.15 Sing a Song9.30 In Strict Tempo9.45 Anne Stewart’s Home DecoratingSession
410. 0 Close down
6.30'p.m. Stars of Variety
6.45 ‘Just For You"7. 0 Recent Releases
7.15 Peter Dawson Presents
7.30 Programme Review and Annqunce*ments :

Sports Summary
Gems from Musical. Comedy8. 0 "The ‘Famous Match" ~s8.15 "IT Know What I Like": A School

Teacher presents her « Selection ofRecords
8.45 "The Valley of Decision’9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 4 Songs and Songwriters9.30 "ITMA"10.0 Make Believe

Ballroom :11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.16 Empire Games: of the
Day’s Results
11.80 (approx.) Close down

ON OLA 860 ke. 349m.
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
7.418 Empire Games: Results and High-lightsBieakfast Session
eS Morning Programme
9.30 "The. Devil’s Duchess"10, 0 Stars on Parade: Danny Kaye andthe King Cole Trio
10.30 Master Music
11. 0 Morning Variety :

12.33 p.m. Empire Games: Summary ofmorning’s events f

\
1.30 Race’ Summary ;

4.30 Race "Summary
:

5.0 Children’s Session: Alnt Helen
6.30 Will These Be Hits? Candidatesfor the Hit Parade
Dinner Music6.15 Race Results

6.30 LONDON NEWS :

6.40 . Empire Games: Results and High-lights7.15 Sports Results ;

7.30 Evening Programme ‘"Crowns of England"
8. 0 "Ivs a Date’
8.30 "The Blue Danube," the Story of
A
a Strausses
OQ . Overseas and N.Z,. News
Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary onthe International News, by Professor W.T. G, Airey9.30 . Variety Bandbox :10. O (approx.),Empire. Games: ClosingCeremony

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
+4.paiat Games: Summary of. Day’sesu
11.30 +,A Close down

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m. 9.0. 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2YZ, 3Y¥Z, 4YZ.

CHARLES MUNCH, who recently be
came conductor of the Boston Sym
phony Orchestra. He conducts the Paris
Conservatoire Concerts' Society Orch
estra recording to be heard from 1YC
at 10.5 this evening


